Beat: News

Dharmendra Pradhan Visits Nepal

MoU On Petroleum Product Pipeline Signed

Kathmandu, Nepal, 26.08.2015, 15:50 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for Petroleum and Natural Gas (Independent Charge), Mr. Dharmendra Pradhan meeting the Prime Minister of Nepal, Mr. Sushil Koirala, in Khatmandu on August 25, 2015. MoU On Petroleum Products Pipeline Signed.

The Minister of State for Petroleum & Natural Gas Mr. Dharmendra Pradhan met the Minister of Commerce and Supplies of Nepal Mr. Sunil Bahadur Thapa in Kathmandu on August 24. The two Ministers reviewed bilateral cooperation in the petroleum sector. They agreed that the two sides can work to expand cooperation in oil and gas to several other areas.

The two Ministers signed an MoU on a Petroleum Product Pipeline which will be built from Raxaul in India to Amlekhgunj in Nepal.

It may be recalled that Mr. Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi, during his 1st official visit to Nepal in an address to the Constituent Assembly of Nepal on 4 August 2014, had announced the building of the petroleum pipeline to Nepal. This is a major step in the direction of fulfilment of the announcement made by the Prime Minister. Recently Indian Cabinet had approved this MoU.

It may also be noted that this would be the first transnational petroleum pipeline in South Asia and will be a significant step towards the Prime Minister's vision of improved regional connectivity among SAARC countries.

Mr. Pradhan was accompanied by Ambassador of India, senior officials from MoPNG, MEA and Chairman, IOC.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4991/dharmendra-pradhan-visits-nepal.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com